District Calendar 2016 - 2017

187 days in session
179 days of instruction
7 non-instructional days
1 administrative day (June 30, 2017)

School opens on Tuesday, September 6, 2016

Thanksgiving is Monday, October 10, 2016

Remembrance Day is Friday, November 11, 2016

The last day in session prior to the Winter Break is Friday, December 16, 2016

Schools re-open on Tuesday, January 3, 2017

Family Day is Monday, February 13, 2017

The last day school is in session prior to Spring Break is Friday, March 17, 2017

Schools re-open on Monday, April 3, 2017

Good Friday is Friday, April 14, 2017

Easter Monday is Monday, April 17, 2017

Victoria Day is Monday, May 22, 2017

Thursday, June 29, 2017 is the last day of school for students

Friday, June 30, 2017 is an Administrative Day and then schools close

Also, the Professional Development Days (aka non-instructional days) for the 2016/2017 school year were approved as follows:
Monday, September 19, 2016
Friday, October 21, 2016
Friday, November 18, 2016
Monday, January 18, 2016 (Tillicum School)
Friday, February 10, 2017 - this non-instructional day is the Curriculum Implementation day
Friday, February 24, 2017
Friday, May 19, 2017
[bookmark: _GoBack]
In accordance with the School Act, please ensure that you make your 2016/2017 calendar available to your school community no later than May 31, 2016.

Please note that the Board of Education determined that Spring Break would be set for the last two weeks of March, 2017 which is a change from the original calendar that was proposed.  The rationale of this decision is to align our Spring Break with the Sooke and Saanich School Districts.  This decision was made given the feedback received from employees, parents and members of the community.  
